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~t. jl!{ary's i\rmeuiau i\pnstnlir Qt~urt4 
41 25 FESSENDEN STREET. N. W. 

WASHINGTON. D. C. 20016 

March 2, 1988 

His Eminence, 
Archbishop T. Manoogian, Primate, 
630 Second Ave., 
New York, N. Y. 10016 

Dear Serpazan Hayr: 

REV. VERTANES KALAYJIAN, PASTOR 

TELEPHONE: (202) 363·1923 

! The Annual Parish Assembly was held on February 7, 1988. Forty-eight 
I members were in attendance out of one hundred and fifty-six eligible 
I 1 to vote. Attached are all the documents that are required by the 

Diocesan office. 

The Tivan and the other elections were held by a secret ballot. The 
results are attached to the Minutes of the 1988 Assembly. 

We ask therefore, the confirmation of the newly elected Parish Council 
members whose names appear below with the votes they each received. 
The 1987 Diocesan dues have been paid in full. 

Respectfully yours, · 

~;:i:::e~n, 
VK/js 

Newly Elected Parish Council Members 

Neshan Dulgerian 
Lucy Murad 
Edward Onanian 
Varoujan Varoujanian 
Socrates Boyajian 
Robert Moomjian 

31 
43 
38 
30 
32 
29 (alt.) 

Pastor 


